
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031854-2023 

Tender

Contract for the provision of air quality and climate
change audits of schools and nurseries

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031854
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040fd8  
Published 27 October 2023, 3:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

Town Hall, 8 Hornton Street

London

W8 7NX

Email

procurement@rbkc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031854-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031854-2023
mailto:procurement@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

www.rbkc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.rbkc.gov.uk/business-and-enterprise/business-opportunities-and-
procurement/procurement-borough

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.capitalesourcing.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.capitalesourcing.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the provision of air quality and climate change audits of schools and nurseries

Reference number

prj_RBKC_22712

http://www.rbkc.gov.uk
http://www.rbkc.gov.uk/business-and-enterprise/business-opportunities-and-procurement/procurement-borough
http://www.rbkc.gov.uk/business-and-enterprise/business-opportunities-and-procurement/procurement-borough
http://www.capitalesourcing.com
http://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90731100 - Air quality management

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea (RBKC) is looking to appoint a consultant
who has the knowledge and expertise to undertake a programme of air quality audits
within all state schools and nurseries in Kensington and Chelsea over the next four years. 

The contract will commence in February 2024, subject to appointment.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £330,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90731100 - Air quality management

90731400 - Air pollution monitoring or measurement services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A consultancy contract will be awarded to a single contractor. The delivery of the contract
is anticipated to begin in February 2024. 



Page 4 to 7

The objectives of this contract are:

-air quality audits of schools and nurseries

-identification, evaluation and recommendation of measures and approaches to reduce
emissions and/or school children’s exposure to poor air quality 

-working closely and collaboratively with the Authority and schools to meet all deliverables
as listed in the tender documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £330,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 February 2024

End date

1 February 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 November 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 November 2023

Local time

5:01pm

Place

London



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-25T15:33:43+0100
	TCPDF




